AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
1 of 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. (3. EFFECTIVE DATE [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. {5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

0001 (4/28/2010 PRSART00338
6. ISSUED BY CODE l 00092 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6} CODE[ 00092
BOT/Maritime Administration, Atlantic Division Acquisition DOTiMaritime Administration, Atlanfic Division Acguisition
Office of Acquisition, MR(G-7200,7737 Hampton Boulevard, Building 19, Suite | Office of Acquisition, MRG-7200,7737 Hampton Boulevard, Building 19, Suite
300 300
Norfotk, VA 23505 Norfolk, VA 23505
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., streef, conty, State and Zip Cotle) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

MCQUAY INTERNATIONAL OB. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

72 GRAYS BRIDGE RD

BROOKFIELD, CT 06804-2632 *) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

NO. DTMA2P 10062
) 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}

CODE * ]FACIL!TY CODE 03/24/2010

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:
(a) By completing Herns 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on gach copy of the offer
submitted; or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEWED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTICN OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letier makes reference to the salicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required)

2010 - - X1750 - SMR120 - SM - D107 - 0- 0000 - 160000 - - - - - 25711 - 6100 - 6600 -

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF
CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NOLAS DESCRIBED IMN ITERM 14
CHECK ONEL A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ($pecify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE
u THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

1 B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
- changes in paying office, appropriation date, stc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

l-- i C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}
- Bi-lateral Mod-Mutual Agreement, FAR 43

E. IMPORTANT: Confractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return _1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DPESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationfcontract subject matter where feasible.}
TSES Y10 MCQUAY CHILLER UPGRADE

1. This modification is issued to increase funding for supplemental growth work to complete emargent repairs. See Line ltem Summary.

2. As aresult, the purchase order is increased by $15,000.00 from $36,384.00 1o $111,984.00 and the performance period s extended to May 3, 2010.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doediiiint-referenced in llem 9A of 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A, NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER (Ty) e, 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
LB ERCT P I L) ,/Eé @ MA //0 Eileen M. Williams
v 7

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. Utates of eﬁ%‘ * 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY Iy 1 0o , D’i M

) ; - ; - 04/30/2010
{Signature of person authorized fo sign) mgnalure of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIQUS EDITION

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR)
LNUSABLE 53243


eileen.williams
Eileen M Williams

eileen.williams
Typewritten Text
04/30/2010


Line ltem Document Number Titte Page

Summary DTMA2P10062/0001 McQuay Chiller Upgrade 20f3
Total Funding: $111,984.00
fYs Fund  Budget Org Sub Object Class Sub Program CostOrg  Sub ProjfJob No. Sub Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item Ba!ivery Date Unit of
Number  pegeription (Start date to End date) Quantity lssue Unit Price Total Cost
DUNSH# 626668433
0001 OEM McQuay International will provide 0.00 JoB $0.00 $0.00

services as required by SOW
{03/24/2010 to 056/03/2010)

Change in Delivery Date, Performance Period
Please see attached Statement of Work (SOW)
Ref Req No: PRSAR 100338

0002 Supplemental Labor 0.00 JOB $10,000.00 $10,000.00

(0372412010 to 05/03/2010)
Change in Delivery Date, Extended Description, Performance Period, Funding, Unit Price
This modification is issued to increase funding for supplemental growth work for emergent repairs.

Please see altached Statement of Work.

The supplemental Labor Rate offered shall be a yardwide composite labor rate and include all management, supervision,
overhead, G & A, freight, profit, overlime, quality assurance, delay and disruption, bonds, insurance, efc. The yardwide
composite rate offered by the Contractor shalt be binding during the entire period of this contract for all supplemental work which
cannot be accurately described at this time. Under this CLIN, the Government "may” order up to the indicated quantity of
man-hours 1o be performed by the Conlractor at the contract yardwide composite rate for supplemental labor.
Authorization o proceed with supplemental labor work, IF REQUIRED, will be issued in writing by the COTR or Contracting
Officer on a supplemental work authorization/Delivery Order, as defined in the Clause MCL-H-2, SUPPLEMENTAL WORK
REQUESTS, solely at the oplion of the Marilime Administration.

FOR PROPOSAL PURPOSES, ALL. OFFERORS ARE TO PRICE THE FOLLOWING:

QUANTITY (48) X Unit of Issue (ManHours) = TOTAL COST

48 man hours X $139.25 = §6,684.00

{Please fill in the Extended Total Cost shown in the right hand columny).

(HOURS LISTED ARE ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND MAY NOT BE REQUIRED/ORDERED.)

Ref Reg No: PRSAR 100338

Funding Information:

2010- - X1750 - SMR120 - SM - D107 - 0 - 0000 - 160000 -
- - - -25711-6100- 6600 -

10,000.00




Line Item Document Number Titie Page

Summa ry DTMA2P106062/0001 McQuay Chiller Upgrade 3of3
Total Funding: $111,984.00
FYs Fund  Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg Sub Projidob No. Sub  Reporting Category
Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund
Line item Delivery Date Unit of
Number  pageription (Start date to End date) Quantity Issus Unit Price Total Cost
0003 Supplemental Materials 0.00 JOB $5,000.00 $5,000.00

{03/24/2010 to 05/03/2010)
Change in Delivery Date, Extended Description, Performance Period, Funding, Unit Price
This modification is issued to increase funding for supplemental growth work for emergent repairs.

Please see attached Statement of Work

THIS TS A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNTY
The allowance for supplemental material is for direct costs of materials or subconiracts only. Al other costs are included in
supplementat {abor, contract fine item 0002.

Alf work under this CLIN must be specifically autherized in writing by the COTR or Contracting Officer on a supplemental work
authorization/delivery order as defined in the Clause MCL.H-2 SUPPLEMENTAL WORK REQUESTS.
NOTE: COSTS LISTED ARE ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND MAY NOT BE REQUIRED/ORDERED.

FOR PROPOSAL SUBMISSION PURPOSES ONLY, a cost of $8,000.00 must be used by all offerors.
Ref Req No: PRSAR100338

Funding information:

2010 - - X1750 - SMR120 - SM - D107 - 0 - 0000 - 160000 -
- - - -25711 - 6100 - 6600 -

5,000.00

Previcus Total: $96,984.00
Modification Total:  $15,000.00

Grand Total: $111,984.00
{includes Discounts)

in order for an invoice to be processed for payment, it must include your Federal ID No, Purchase Order No. and Invoice No.. Without these numbers your
invoice will be retumed and payment delayed.






